RE: Martinsville Circuit Court, Status Letter regarding recent FOIA response from Police Chief and Short Summary, no. CR19000009-00, Commonwealth of Virginia et al v. Brian David Hill



From Jeanie Nunn < JNUNN@ci.martinsville.va.us>

To Roberta Hill <rbill67@justiceforuswgo.nl>

Date 2023-02-15 13:07

Documents received and have been scanned into our system and will be forwarded.

Thanks,

JEANIE
JEAN P. NUNN, Clerk of Court
Martinsville Circuit Court Clerk's Office
(276-403-5251)

From: Roberta Hill <rbill67@justiceforuswgo.nl> Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2023 12:50 PM

To: Jeanie Nunn <INUNN@ci.martinsville.va.us>; Andy Hall <ahall@ci.martinsville.va.us>; Nancy Sherman <nsherman@ci.martinsville.va.us>; OAG Criminal Litigation (oagcriminallitigation@oag.state.va.us) <oagcriminallitigation@oag.state.va.us>; Coen, Chris <ccoen@oag.state.va.us>; ER Hamilton <EHAMILTON@ci.martinsville.va.us>; Judge Greer <cgreer@ci.martinsville.va.us>

Cc: Ken & Stella Forinash < kenstella@comcast.net>; kenstella2005@comcast.net; stanleybolten@justiceforuswgo.nl

Subject: Fwd: Martinsville Circuit Court, Status Letter regarding recent FOIA response from Police Chief and Short Summary, no. CR19000009-00, Commonwealth of Virginia et al v. Brian David Hill

Importance: High

CAUTION: This email originated outside the City of Martinsville's email system.

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

My xFinity is being hacked right now with any drafts being deleted when I tried to forward the other email which was emailed yesterday, so I am sending through rbhill67@justiceforuswgo.nl. My xFinity email page kept refreshing and drafts of what I was going to email you kept disappearing. Emails are archived off of the internet, so I have a archive of what was attempted emailed to you. I am sending through a different provider which is not being hacked right now.

If you did receive the forwarded email yersterday, a hacker may have tried to erase that email. I am sending not through xFinity until this weird hacking issue is resolved. Maybe it could be a computer hacker why the body-camera footage was not marked as evidence. Whatever is going on, there is serious federal felonies being committed here to keep my son wrongfully convicted, and my son is the victim.

City Attorney Eric Monday tried to tell everybody about my son's prior criminal record. When Brian Hill was framed with child porn, his computer was hacked in July 2012, that was the reason why he has a prior conviction. My YouTube channel was hacked last month and lost all of my YouTube videos since 2009. It was TheStarChild2009. My mother was recently hacked too regarding FindAGrave. We are all getting targeted now by criminal hacking operations since proving my son was innocent of indecent exposure. Brian was never guilty of child porn and the hacker attacks have ramped up since my son received more evidence and filed the evidence. Brian is still plannong on filing evidence with the federal court he did not violate his supervised release in 2018, and the house of cards will come crashing down. Brian has the support of QAnons from afar. They are watching his case in the Supreme Court, so Brian has the total support of the Q/QAnon military. At some point Brian's federal criminal conviction will be overturned as well.

These articles prove that I was hacked and lost my YouTube channel, and my son was hacked in 2012; so his entire federal criminal charge was based on bogus pretenses. WRC EXCLUSIVE: Alternative Media Writer Brian D. Hill Setup On Child Pornography Possession: | We Are Change - https://wearechange.org/case-brian-d-hill/

Commonwealth Attorney Glen Hall knew nothing when he prosecuted my son that my son was innocent of his federal charge and was forced to plead guilty to get time served. His public defender knew nothing about computers and didn't understand that my son was hacked by a hacker. The public defender had us convinced that Brian was technically guilty of child porn because the attorney who spoke with Eric Placke told us that it doesn't matter if he had bought a used computer. This lawyer who was supposed to defend my son and instead he deleted emails or email attachments and told us that if we didn't convice my son to plead guilty to child porn, he would face 20 years in prison. Brian is innocent, and Glen A. Hall refused to accept that. Same situation with Matthew Clark coercing my son to withdraw appeal in the Circuit Court and accepting the guilty verdict. It is the same junk, the same hacker attacks, all targeting us. Years ago we as Brian's family went to the FBI Office in Roanoke, Virginia, and they refused to open up any kind of criminal investigation into Brian being set up with child porn.

The Star Child 2009 had been hacked on You Tube, You Tube takes the side of the hackers who stole her account and punished Roberta (channel owner) for being hacked; 13 years worth of videos DELETED, 11,000 subscribers terminated; You Tube complicit in hacking crimes, INDICT YOU TUBE/DARPA.mil for being complicit in hacking – Justice for Brian D. Hill of USWGO Alternative News - https://justiceforuswgo.wordpress.com/2023/01/13/thestarchild 2009-had-been-hacked-on-youtube-youtube-takes-the-side-of-the-hackers-who-stole-her-account-and-punished-roberta-channel-owner-for-being-hacked-13-years-worth-of-videos-deleted-11000/">https://justiceforuswgo.wordpress.com/2023/01/13/thestarchild 2009-had-been-hacked-on-youtube-youtube-takes-the-side-of-the-hackers-who-stole-her-account-and-punished-roberta-channel-owner-for-being-hacked-13-years-worth-of-videos-deleted-11000/

1 of 2 2/19/2023, 6:15 AM

https://justiceforuswgo.wordpress.com/2022/10/24/opinion-possibly-the-political-hackers-squad-framed-alex-jones-with-child-porn-to-destroy-and-deny-antislapp-motion-in-sandy-hook-lawsuit-evidence-they-framed-brian-d-hill-into-wrongful-crimin/ - OPINION: Possibly the "POLITICAL HACKERS SQUAD" framed Alex Jones with child porn to destroy and deny anti-SLAPP motion in Sandy Hook lawsuit, evidence they framed Brian D. Hill into wrongful criminal conviction, same group of proclaimed perpetrators – Justice for Brian D. Hill of USWGO Alternative News

---- Forwarded Message ----

Subject: Martinsville Circuit Court, Status Letter regarding recent FOIA response from Police Chief and Short Summary, no. CR19000009-00, Commonwealth of Virginia et al v. Brian David Hill

Date:Tue, 14 Feb 2023 01:36:08 -0500 (EST) From:ROBERTA HILL rbhill67@comcast.net

To:Hon. Jean P. Nunn, Clerk of the Court jnunn@ci.martinsville.va.us, Martinsville City Commonwealth's Attorney ahall@ci.martinsville.va.us, Martinsville City Commonwealth's Attorney ahall@ci.martinsville.va.us, Martinsville. nsherman@ci.martinsville.va.us, OAG Criminal Litigation (oagcriminallitigation@oag.state.va.us) coagcriminallitigation@oag.state.va.us, Coen, Chris $\underline{<} ccoen@oag.state.va.us>, \underbrace{ehamilton@ci.martinsville.va.us}, Judge Giles Carter Greer \underline{<} cgreer@ci.martinsville.va.us>$

CC:Ken & Stella Forinash < kenstella@comcast.net>, kenstella2005@comcast.net < kenstella2005@comcast.net>, stanleybolten@justiceforuswgo.nl <StanleyBolten@justiceforuswgo.nl>

Clerk of Circuit Court for the City of Martinsville;

CC: Glen Andrew Hall, Esquire.;

CC: Judge Greer,

I am Roberta Hill, Brian's mother. I am filing this Status Letter regarding recent FOIA response from Police Chief by and through Kendall Davis the Public Information Officer, dated February 14, 2023 and Short Summary. It is all being filed through email to you on Brian's behalf due to his federal probation conditions where he is not allowed to use the internet. He is having me file this pleading on his behalf. My son is having me to serve the respondents through email as well. This email to the Clerk with the Respondents in the email message headers prove to the Clerk that I had served the Respondents a copy of these pleadings, and may also be faxed as well by Brian D. Hill in the event that email fails

My son wanted me to add a note to this filing to explain briefly what they are about: to Judge Greer and Glen A. Hall that he had proven Element 2 of his Statement of the facts and also proved fraud on the court because of the Feb. 10th letter with the statements from Rob Fincher, police chief. His claims had been proven with this letter from Kendall Davis.

Filings are attached:

- 1. StatusLetter-Judge2-14-2023.pdf: STATUS LETTER TO HONORABLE GILES CARTER GREER (JUDGE); CLERK OF MARTINSVILLE CIRCUIT COURT; Tuesday, February 14, 2023.
- 2. ShortSummary-2-14-2023.pdf: SHORT SUMMARY OF WHAT WAS PROVEN AS TO FRAUD ON THE COURT; Prepared by Stella Forinash, edited and modified by Brian David Hill; Case no. CR19000009-00, For Martinsville Circuit Court; Date: February 14, 2023

To Clerk: Please confirm by read receipt or response message confirming that you have received this. Thank You!

Roberta Hill (representative for electronic filing) 310 Forest Street, Apartment 1 Martinsville, Virginia 24112

Status Letter regarding recent FOIA response from Police Chief and Short Summary, case no. CR19000009-00, Circuit Court for the City

Commonwealth of Virginia, City of Martinsville v. Brian David Hill

Defendant: Brian David Hill 310 Forest Street, Apartment 2 Martinsville, Virginia 24112

Thanks,

Roberta

2 of 2 2/19/2023, 6:15 AM